

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121

Mob:9486102121 Mob:9868278222 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

Dated-11.07.2017

To

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre

of DGM -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM-Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri S. Thomson Jeevandam, AGM Staff No.30320	Chennai TD but on promotion to Gujarat	CHTD	The officer has requested for his re-allotment to CHTD Circle on his promotion to DGM (Adhoc) due to his compelling medical circumstances.
02	Shri Prahlad, DE HR No. 198207570	UP (East) but on promotion to Jharkhand	UP ( East)	The officer has requested for modification in his posting orders due to his compelling family circumstances. He is going to retire on 31.05.2018.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated 11.07.2017

Tο

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri N.V. Sarma, % CGMT, NE-II Circle,

Dimapur, Nagaland, regarding issuance of reliving orders.

### Respected Sir,

On the citied subject above kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri N.V. Sarma, % CGMT, NE-II Circle, Dimapur, Nagaland, regarding issuance of reliving orders. It is said that the substitute posted against Shri Sarma has been retained in the Circle resulting the release of Shri Sharma after completion of his tenure in North eats is badly delayed.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl.: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

Dated 11.07.2017

Tο

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Representation received from Shri R.B. Chauhan, AGM, HR No. 199704795 for change in notional date of promotion of as SDE.

### Respected Sir,

On the citied subject above kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri R.B. Chauhan, AGM, HR No. 199704795 for change in notional date of promotion of as SDE.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl.: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

Dated-11.07.2017

Tο

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre

of SDE(T) -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDOT-Reg.

S.	Name of the Officer	Present	Requested	Remarks
No		Circle	for	
01	Shri M.R. Meena, SDE, HR No. 198703552	Gujarat	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his transfer to Rajasthan Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 Mob:986 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated-12.07.2017

Tο

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Prabhat Kumar Agrawal, AGM Staff

No. 32387 of Chhattisgarh Circle for consideration of his name for

**DGM** promotions - Regd.

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Prabhat Kumar Agrawal, AGM Staff No. 32387 of Chhattisgarh Circle. It is said his junior have been promoted to the post of DGM but his name is not considered.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest,

Thanking you sir,

Encl: - As Above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

Dated-11.07.2017

To

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre

of SDE-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE–Reg.

S	i. Io	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
0	1	Shri B.J. Patel, SDE HR No. 198316010	Gujarat but under transfer to NETF	cancellation	The office has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders for NETF due to his compelling medical circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above